1991/15



ELECTORAL (APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER) ORDER 1991

A.P. Short,

Queen's Representative

ORDER IN EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

At Avarua, Rarotonga, the 2nd day of September 1991.

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE QUEEN'S REPRESENTATIVE IN EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

PURSUANT to Section 3 of the Electoral Act 1966, His Excellency the Queen's Representative, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following Order.

ANALYSIS

Title
Deputy Chief Electoral Officer

.

3. Revocation Schedule

-

ORDER

1. <u>Title</u> - This Order may be cited as the Electoral (Appointment of Deputy Chief Electoral Officer) Order 1991.

2. <u>Deputy Chief Electoral Officer</u> - The person named in the Schedule is hereby appointed as the Deputy Chief Electoral Officer for the next ensuing by-election to be held in the Murienua Constituency, to undertake all the functions and duties that arise consequent upon the holding of the said by-election.

PRICE-\$1.50

Electoral (Appointment of Deputy Chief Electoral Officer) Order 1991

3. <u>Revocation</u> - The appointment of Jimmy Teinakore Tamaiva as Deputy Chief Electoral Officer is hereby revoked.

M. Taruia Clerk of the Executive Council

This Order is administered by the Electoral Office.

BY AUTHORITY: T. KAPI, Government Printer, Rarotonga, Cook Islands - 1991.

Electoral (Appointment of Deputy Chief Electoral Officer) Order 1991

<u>s.2</u>

,

SCHEDULE

Andrew Mata Turua

/